SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes Downtown Tavern d/b/a The Boiler Room, an on and off sale (on sale, off sale OR on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose address is 210 Roberts Alley, Fargo, North Dakota, and whose alcoholic beverage license was issued by the City of Fargo, License No.FA-29, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the date of August 24, 2024, at 7102 52nd Avenue North in Harwood, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this 5th day of August, 2024.

Chad Peterson, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Downtown Tavern d/b/a The Boiler Room to serve alcoholic beverages on August 24, 2024, during the hours of 5:00 PM to 10:30 PM for a wedding reception to be held at a family farm located at 7102 $52^{\rm nd}$ Avenue North in Harwood, North Dakota.



Special Event Permit Request Form

Name of Organization: Downsown Tayun doa The Boiler Room

Name of authorized representative or individual: JLvvy Olsov

Type of Event (i.e. wedding reception, meeting): いんめいへ

Date of Event: Saturday Mugust 24, 2024

Location and Address of Event: Farmily Farm 7102 52nd Due N.

City: Marwood State: NO Zip: 58042 Phone Number: 701-371-4317

Email Address: Juny @ boiler room Fargo. com

Liquor/Beer License Number: FA - 29

Hours Liquor Will be Served: Start Time: 5'00pmEnd Time: 10'30pm

Comments:

Fee for event permit is \$25. Make check payable to Cass County Finance.

Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108-2806. Contact Taylor Albrecht, Commission Assistant via email at albrechtt@casscountynd.gov or via phone at 701- 241-5609

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes Spirit Properties, Inc d/b/a Sidestreet Catering an on and off sale (on sale, off sale_OR on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose address is 404 4th Avenue North, Fargo, North Dakota, and whose alcoholic beverage license was issued by the State of North Dakota, License No.AA-01935, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the date of September 10, 2024, at Grand Farm Innovation Campus, 3729 153rd Avenue Southeast in Wheatland, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this 5th day of August, 2024.

Chad Peterson, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Spirit Properties, Inc d/b/a Sidestreet Catering to serve alcoholic beverages on September 10, 2024, during the hours of 3:00 PM to 10:00 PM for a corporate celebration at Grand Farm Innovation Campus, 3729 $153^{\rm rd}$ Avenue Southeast in Wheatland, North Dakota.



SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT REQUEST FORM

The fee for a special event permit is \$25, make check payable to Cass County Finance. Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108. Contact Taylor Kaushagen, Commission Assistant via email at kaushagen@casscountynd.gov or via phone at 701-241-5609 with any questions.

Applicant Information
Name of entity holding event: Spirit Properties, Inc. DBA: Sidestreet Caterna
Name of authorized representative of entity: Dave Glessner
Phone Number: 218 - 779 - 1505
Mailing Address: 404 71 Ave N City: Farso State: ND Zip Code: 58/0 2
Beer/Liquor License Number: AA- 01935 Entity License was Issued from: ND Attorney Gener
Beer/Liquor License Number: AA- 01935 Entity License was Issued from: NO Attorney Gener A-M-4 City of Fago
Event Information
Event Date: 9 - 10 - 2+
Event Start Time: Box 3 pm Event End Time: 10 pm
Event Location Name: Grand Falm Innovation Campus
Event Location Name: Grand Farm Innovation Campus Event Location Address: 3729 153 Aucity: What land state: NO Zip Code: 5807
Corporate celebration
Other Comments:
Chairmian Parrow
Co Bank

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes Davenport Supper Club and Lounge an on and off sale (on sale, off sale <u>OR</u> on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose address is 45 1st Avenue North, Davenport, North Dakota, and whose alcoholic beverage license was issued by the State of North Dakota, License No.AA-01630, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the date of August 31, 2024, at Robert and Tamra Maddock Family Farm, 16180 48th Street Southeast in Davenport, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this 5th day of August, 2024.

Chad Peterson, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Davenport Supper Club and Lounge to serve alcoholic beverages on August 31, 2024, during the hours of 4:30 PM to 1:30 AM for a wedding reception at Robert and Tamra Maddock Family Farm 16180 48th Street Southeast in Davenport, North Dakota.



SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT REQUEST FORM

The fee for a special event permit is \$25, make check payable to Cass County Finance. Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108. Contact Taylor Kaushagen, Commission Assistant via email at kaushagent@casscountynd.gov or via phone at 701-241-5609 with any questions.

Applicant Information			
Name of entity holding event: Davenport	Supper Club	Lounge	
Name of authorized representative of entity:	Stephen Serra	0	
Phone Number: 701 238 8659	1		
Mailing Address: PO Box 113	City: Davenport	State: ND	Zip Code: 58021
Beer/Liquor License Number: No. AA - 01630	Entity License was	s Issued from: Office of the	Attorney General
Event Information			
Event Date: Aug. 31st 2024			
Event Start Time: 4:30 pm Event End Ti	ime: 1:30 am		
Event Location Name: Robert & Tamr	a Maddock F	amily Farm	
Event Location Address: 16180 48th St. S	Southeast Davens	oof State: ND	Zip Code: 58021
Type of Event: Wedding Reception			

Other Comments: